WORTH INVESTMENT & TRADING CO LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH1980PLC343455

Regd. Office :497/501, Village Biloshi, Taluka Wada, Thane MH- 421303 Tel:- 022-62872900 Email:<u>worthinvestmenttrading@gmail.com</u> Site: <u>www.worthinv.com</u>

Date:- 09th April, 2022

To, **BSE Limited** The Manager, Corporate Service Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 538451

Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 from Promoters of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2022. Please take on record of the same and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Worth Investment and Trading Company Limited

ENT

Nhatalie.

Nimit R Ghatalia Director DIN: 07069841 Ecl:a/a Date:- 09th April, 2022

To, **BSE Limited** The Manager, Corporate Service Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 538451

Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Name of the Company: Worth Investment and Trading Company Limited

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that the Promoters along with person acting in concert hold 1607066 shares 49 % of Worth Investment and Trading Company Limited as on 31st March 2022 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended 31st March, 2022.

The above is for your information and record,

Yours Sincerely,

For and on behalf of Promoter

of Worth Investment and Trading Company Limited

Nimit R Ghatalia

Director DIN: 07069841

